
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Start Date = 3/22/2024

End Date = 3/28/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9814 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9986 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7904 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7886 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1050 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6349 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9185 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8223 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0190 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0609 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8113 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8313 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8313 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1187 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8156 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8313 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1020 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1319 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2349 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8304 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8819 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0191 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9964 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7874 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5968 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0590 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0072 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0039 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7678 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6128 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0291 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9365 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5968 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4006 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8679 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8277 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse

2024_03_21_23287_PL Last Update 3/21/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1319 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8630 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8804 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9319 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8976 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1964 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8691 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0783 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7692 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7986 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7692 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1522 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2001 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8388 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7986 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9885 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2336 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7938 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0925 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2006 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0000 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7889 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2458 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8580 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0282 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0121 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1312 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2344 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8173 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9885 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7938 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9301 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9783 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0743 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7678 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6789 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0125 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7489 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0316 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1745 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8658 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5968 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2006 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2458 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8277 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0603 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8304 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0837 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8802 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7938 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9633 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9381 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0796 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8296 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1964 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2418 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0785 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5968 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0049 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7376 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0049 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0069 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1319 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1686 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7670 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7087 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1090 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6896 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1319 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9304 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9819 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0121 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8296 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0567 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8329 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5968 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8366 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0453 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0176 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8760 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5968 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1319 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7363 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0804 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7698 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5849 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0796 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2344 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8296 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8835 PC70301
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Publication Date = 3/21/2024

Start Date = 3/22/2024

End Date = 3/28/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.2851 $3.3233 -$0.0382

Buffalo $3.5279 $3.6279 -$0.1000

Newburgh $3.2970 $3.9450 -$0.6480

Syracuse $3.5315 $3.6213 -$0.0898

Utica $3.4988 $3.6075 -$0.1087

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7292 $2.6765 $0.0527

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8222 $2.6065 $0.2157

Long Island $2.7284 $2.5627 $0.1657

Newburgh $2.8513 $2.6800 $0.1713

Syracuse $2.8222 $2.6065 $0.2157

Utica $2.8048 $2.6291 $0.1757

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.8048 $2.7285 $0.0763

Soy Price $3.7597

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7292 $2.7806 $2.7873 -$0.0067

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8222 $2.8689 $2.7208 $0.1481

Long Island $2.7284 $2.7798 $2.6792 $0.1006

Newburgh $2.8513 $2.8966 $2.7907 $0.1059

Syracuse $2.8222 $2.8689 $2.7208 $0.1481

Utica $2.8048 $2.8524 $2.7423 $0.1101

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7292 $2.8321 $2.8982 -$0.0661

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8222 $2.9158 $2.8352 $0.0806

Long Island $2.7284 $2.8314 $2.7958 $0.0356

Newburgh $2.8513 $2.9420 $2.9014 $0.0406

Syracuse $2.8222 $2.9158 $2.8352 $0.0806

Utica $2.8048 $2.9002 $2.8555 $0.0447

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7292 $2.9352 $3.1201 -$0.1849

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8222 $3.0096 $3.0641 -$0.0545

Long Island $2.7284 $2.9346 $3.0290 -$0.0944

Newburgh $2.8513 $3.0329 $3.1229 -$0.0900

Syracuse $2.8222 $3.0096 $3.0641 -$0.0545

Utica $2.8048 $2.9957 $3.0821 -$0.0864

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0190

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.1020

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0590

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.0072

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0783

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0925

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.0000

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.7889

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0282

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9301

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9783

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0743

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.6789

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.0125

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7489

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0603

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.1090

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.6896

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0453

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9814

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8976

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0785

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8835

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0191

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0291

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0316

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0567

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0176

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9986

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7886

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0609

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.8113

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8156

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7874

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.0039

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7678

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6128

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8679

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8630

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8691

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7692

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7692

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8388

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8580

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7678

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8658

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8802

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9633

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9381

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.0049

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7376

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.0049

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0069

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1686

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7670

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7087

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8329

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8366

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8760

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7363

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7698

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.1050

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9185

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9365

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2336

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1745

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0837

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7904

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6349

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8313

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8313

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1187

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8313

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0804

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.1319

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2349

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8304

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8819

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9964

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.5968

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.5968

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.4006

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.8277

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0804

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.1319

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0804

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8804

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.9319

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1964

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.7986

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1522

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.2001

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.7986

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.2006

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2458

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1312

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2344

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.5968

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.2006
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2458

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.8277

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8304

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0796

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8296

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1964

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2418

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.5968

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0804

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.1319

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.5849

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0804

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.1319

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9304

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9819

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8296

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.5968

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.5968

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0804

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.1319

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0804

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.5849

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0796

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2344

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8296

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8223

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9885

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7938

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.0121

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8173

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9885

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7938

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7938

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.0121
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